STATE OF DELAWARE
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT 11
2 PENNS WAY SUITE 100A
New Castle, DELAWARE 19720
TELEPHONE (302) 323-4450

DATE December 11, 2009

STATE OF DELAWARE ARRATIGNMENT AND TRIAL
NEW CASTLE COUNTY OFFICE OF CODE ENF. -
87 READS WAY

NEW CASTLE DE 19720 Case Number: 0912005934
Vs Arrest Number: WK100023089

ALAN J MULLER . - EXPIRE PERMIT - /0603

1 8 STEWART ST EXPIRE PERMIT - /0603

PORT PENN DE 19731 EXPIRE PERMIT - /0603

SEE ATTACHED FOR OTHER CHARGES
An ARRAIGNMENT AND TRIAL have been scheduled in this court in the
above referenced arrest for February 09, 2010 at 08:30 AM
The presence of the Complainant (s) and Defendant will be required
at this hearing. Failure of the Defendant to appear will result in a
capias being issued for his arrest.
Please call the court the afternoon before or morning of your

hearing to make sure your case has not been continued.

Sincerely

B
Court Files
- NEW CASTLE COUNTY OFFICE OF CODE ENF.
ALAN J MULLER



~ Adult Complaint and Summons/Warrant

In the Justice of the Peace Court
In and for the

State of Delaware

New Castle County vs. ALAN J. MULLER

I, JOHN W GAHAN of NEW CASTLE COUNTY OFFICE OF CODE ENF,, do hereby state under
oath or affirmation, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief that the above-named accused
violated the code of the New Castle County by committing criminal acts in  county on or about the date,
or dates, and at or about the location, or locations, as indicated in Exhibit A hereto attached and made a
part hereof.

Wherefore, your affiant prays that the above named accused may be forthwith approached and held to
answer this complaint consisting of 10 charges, and to be fyrther dc;\ t with as the law directs.
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’*3“#;; “(T8be. completed ;grﬁe Judgc!Ccmm)montrfCou;t Ofﬁqal) '
Thc cnmc was’ E‘umnu_vted by g childit - I e :

oomy

censisting of 10 chargEs; havmg bcen ma as listed in Exhibit A
which is attached hereto orporated herein, andshaving dcterrmned thatjsaid complamt has been
properly sworn to ‘and I;mntgvfo at thene exists probable cause for the suance of process, based
upon the affidavit »f nreggble—eauso?hgﬁch is ;}ttaéhed ‘hereto arid mcorgarated herein as Exhibit B,
ALAN J. MULLER'is hereby sifimoned to appearin JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT 11 of
county located at 2 PENNS WAY SUITE@&O?A ,NeW"’Cgstjéfz‘*DE 167200000

Scheduled for ARRAIGNMENT at a date and tmi’é f"” be set.

Whereas, the foregoing cgb )

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND, this ___ day of | e/ ' “/ 9  AD
—

Tudge/Commissioner/Court Official




 New Castle County vs. ALAN J. MULLER ‘Case Number: 09 12005934

Exhibit A

.Charge Sequence: 001 Police Complaint Number: 11 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Tlmetable
In Violation of New Castle County Code § 06(}3 oI2M M
Location:

TO WIT: ALANJ MULLER, on or about the 10th day of MARCH, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did atlow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
mermbers; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 002 Police Complaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location: :

TO WIT: ALAN ] MULLER, on or about the 10th day of APRIL, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 003 Police Complaint Number: 11 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location:

TO WIT: ALAN ] MULLER, on or about the 10th day of MAY, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did altlow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit, To Wit; the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 004 Police _Complaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Vieolaten of New Castle County Code § 06(}3 01ZM M

Location:

TO WIT: ALAN I MULLER, on or about the 10th day of JUNE 2009, in the County of NEW CASTLE
State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a building
permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural members;
requiring a building permit.



" New Castle County vs. ALAN J. MULLER ~ Case Number: 09 12 005934

© Charge Sequence: 003 Police Complaint Number: 11 09 008806 Arrest Number: '
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Tunetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location: '

TO WIT: ALAN J MULLER, on or about the 10th day of JULY, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 006 Police Complaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location: :

TO WIT: ALAN ] MULLER, on or about the 10th day of AUGUST, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 007 Police Complaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location:

TO WIT: ALAN ] MULLER, on or about the 10th day of SEPTEMBER, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit. '

Charge Sequence: 008 Police Comptaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Cede § 0603 012M M
Location: '

TO WIT: ALAN ] MULLER, on or about the 10th day of OCTOBER, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.
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Charge Sequence: 009 Police Complaint Number: 11 09 008306 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

Tn Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M

Location: ) LS

TO WIT: ALAN J MULLER, on or about the 10th day of N OVEMBER, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining a
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit.

Charge Sequence: 010 Police Complaint Number: I1 09 008806 Arrest Number:
Charge: Every Permit Shall Expire or become Invalid Unless Work is Commenced and Completed per Timetable

In Violation of New Castle County Code § 0603 012M M
Location:

TO WIT: ALAN J MULLER, on or about the 10th day of DECEMBER, 2009, in the County of NEW
CASTLE, State of Delaware, did allow repair work to the roof of his premises without first obtaining 2
building permit. To Wit: the defendant did replace more than 25% of the sheathing as well structural
members; requiring a building permit. '





